
FACA Amicus Curiae Committee 
Committee Members 2023-2024 

 
 
Michael Shuler, Chair 
Franklin County Attorney 
40-4th Street 
Apalchicola, FL  32320 
850.653.1757 
mshuler@shulerlawfl.com 
 
Chasity O’Steen, Vice-Chair 
Leon County Attorney 
301 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
850.606.2500 
osteenc@leoncountyfl.gov  
 
Heidi Ashton-Cicko 
Managing Assistant County Attorney 
Collier County 
3290 E. Tamiami Trail, Ste. 800 
Naples, FL  34112 
239.252.8400 
heidiashton@colliergov.net 
  
Roberta Alfonso 
Assistant County Attorney 
Orange County 
P.O. Box 1393 
Orlando, FL  32802 
407.836.7320 
roberta.alfonso@ocfl.net 
 
Matthew “Guy” Minter 
Marion County Attorney 
601 S.E. 25th Avenue 
Ocala, FL  34471 
352.438.2330  
matthew.minter@marioncountyfl.org  
 
Melanie Marsh 
Lake County Attorney 
Post Office Box 7800 
Tavares, FL  32778-7800 
352.343.9787 
mmarsh@lakecountyfl.gov  
 
 

 
Al Hadeed 
Flagler County Attorney 
1769 E. Moody Blvd, Bldg 2 
Bunnell, FL  32110 
386.313.4005 
ahadeed@flaglercounty.org  
 
 
FAC Staff: 
 
Eddy Labrador 
FAC Sr. Legislative Counsel 
elabdrador@fl-counties.com   
 
Davin Suggs 
Public Policy Director 
dsuggs@fl-counties.com  
 
Emily Anderson 
Executive Coordinator 
eanderson@fl-counties.com 
 
FAC Office: 
100 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
Tel: 850-922-4300 
Fax 850-488-7501 
 
Updated: 7.8.23 
 

mailto:mshuler@shulerlawfl.com
mailto:osteenc@leoncountyfl.gov
mailto:heidiashton@colliergov.net
mailto:roberta.alfonso@ocfl.net
mailto:matthew.minter@marioncountyfl.org
mailto:mmarsh@lakecountyfl.gov
mailto:ahadeed@flaglercounty.org
mailto:elabdrador@fl-counties.com
mailto:dsuggs@fl-counties.com
mailto:eanderson@fl-counties.com

